

State of H.P. Vs. Ajit Singh and another

Cr. Appeal No. 251 of 2013

27.10.2025 Present: Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General,
for the appellant-State.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Respondent No.1 present in person.

Surety of respondent No.1 present in person.

It has been submitted that respondent No.2 has
expired. Learned Deputy Advocate General seeks some time
to verify this fact. Let the same be verified and the matter
be listed after two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

27th October, 2025
(Nikita)