

State of H.P. Vs. Ajit Singh and another

Cr.Appeal No. 251 of 2013

25.11.2025 Present:

Mr. Parshant Sen, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant/State.

Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Learned Deputy Advocate General has verified the factum of death of respondent No.-2 Ajeet Singh, hence, proceeding qua him stands abated Registry is directed to make necessary entry in the memo of parties.

As prayed, list the matter for hearing after four weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

25th November, 2025
(ravinder)