

State of H.P. vs. Ajit Singh and another

Cr. Appeal No. 251 of 2013

27.07.2026 Present: Mr. Tarun Pathak, Deputy Advocate General,
for the appellant/State.

Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Advocate, for respondent
No.1.

Proceedings against respondent No.2 stands
abated vide order dated 25.11.2025.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

27th July, 2026
(Nikita)